

## Council of the Cherokee Nation

## Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #:         | 07-081  | Version: 1 | Name:         | N/A              |  |  |
|-----------------|---|------------|---------------|------------------|--|--|
| Туре:           | Resolution  |            | Status:       | Passed           |  |  |
| File created:   | 5/2/2007  |            | In control:   | Health Committee |  |  |
| On agenda:      | 5/15/2007   |            | Final action: | 6/18/2007        |  |  |
| Enactment date: | 6/11/2007   |            | Enactment #:  | R-63-07          |  |  |
| Title:          | A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A PROPOSAL TO CONTINUE THE FUNDING FOR THE CHEROKEE NATION CANCER REGISTRY |            |               |                  |  |  |
| Sponsors:       | S. Joe Crittenden   |            |               |                  |  |  |
| Indexes:        | Cherokee Nation Cancer Registry   |            |               |                  |  |  |
| Code sections:  | N/A - Not Applicable  |            |               |                  |  |  |
| Attachments:    | 1. R-63-07  |            |               |                  |  |  |
|                 |   |            |               |                  |  |  |

| Date      | Ver. | Action By                          | Action                            | Result |
|-----------|------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------|
| 6/18/2007 | 1    | OFFICE OF THE CHIEF                | Signed                            |        |
| 6/11/2007 | 1    | TRIBAL COUNCIL                     | Approved                          | Pass   |
| 6/1/2007  | 1    | EXECUTIVE AND FINANCE<br>COMMITTEE | Approved and Forwarded to Council | Pass   |
| 5/15/2007 | 1    | HEALTH COMMITTEE                   | Approved and Forwarded to Council | Pass   |

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A PROPOSAL TO CONTINUE THE FUNDING FOR THE CHEROKEE NATION CANCER REGISTRY

**WHEREAS**, the Cherokee Nation since time immemorial has exercised the sovereign rights of selfgovernment in behalf of the Cherokee people;

**WHEREAS**, the Cherokee Nation is a federally recognized Indian Nation with a historic and continual government to government relationship with the United States of America;

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation recognizes that cancer is one of the leading causes of morbidity and mortality among our citizens;

**WHEREAS,** the Cherokee Nation has been invited to respond to a request for proposals from the National Cancer Institute;

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation has operated the only tribal cancer registry in the United States since 1997.

**BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CHEROKEE NATION,** that the Cherokee Nation Cancer Programs, a program of the Health Services Group, will respond to the National Cancer Institute request for proposal to continue the Cherokee Nation Cancer Registry. The registry will continue to collect cancer information within the 14 county jurisdiction and will continue to support the cancer education and outreach opportunities within Cherokee communities.